

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/20/2020

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: August 20, 2020

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
004	C23530	CC080-038	3	KSK, LLC	\$960,185.00	\$745,000.00	77.59%	-\$215,185.00
Letting Totals			3		\$960,185.00	\$745,000.00	77.59%	-\$215,185.00

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description: UPDATE VARIOUS CURBS IN MESA COUNTY TO CURRENT STANDARDS.
Contract ID: C23530

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1713A	KSK, LLC	\$745,000.00	100.00%	77.59%
2	1674	Western Gravel Constructors, LLC	\$757,873.00	101.73%	78.93%
3	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$869,644.70	116.73%	90.57%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$960,185.00	128.88%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23530

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1713A KSK, LLC		(2) 1674 Western Gravel Constructors, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	1,306.000 SY	40.00000	52,240.00	29.00000	37,874.00	19.00000	24,814.00
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	2,133.000 LF	20.00000	42,660.00	18.00000	38,394.00	15.00000	31,995.00
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	64.000 SY	35.00000	2,240.00	22.00000	1,408.00	25.00000	1,600.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	125.000 SY	50.00000	6,250.00	6.00000	750.00	25.00000	3,125.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	20.000 SF	4.00000	80.00	4.00000	80.00	5.00000	100.00
202-00827	Removal of Pull Box	9.000 EACH	400.00000	3,600.00	200.00000	1,800.00	250.00000	2,250.00
203-01597	Potholing	30.000 HOUR	250.00000	7,500.00	80.00000	2,400.00	25.00000	750.00
208-00090	Erosion Control (Curb Ramp)	125.000 EACH	300.00000	37,500.00	300.00000	37,500.00	150.00000	18,750.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	13.000 EACH	600.00000	7,800.00	50.00000	650.00	500.00000	6,500.00
210-00858	Reset Pedestal Pole	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
210-00860	Reset Pedestrian Push Button	2.000 EACH	150.00000	300.00	450.00000	900.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
210-01000	Reset Fence	33.000 LF	25.00000	825.00	10.00000	330.00	10.00000	330.00
210-02804	Grinding: Sidewalk and/or Curb Ramp Repair	231.000 LF	35.00000	8,085.00	37.00000	8,547.00	100.00000	23,100.00
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	2.000 EACH	750.00000	1,500.00	300.00000	600.00	500.00000	1,000.00
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	7.000 EACH	500.00000	3,500.00	400.00000	2,800.00	250.00000	1,750.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23530

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1713A KSK, LLC		(2) 1674 Western Gravel Constructors, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:		
213-00067	Rock Mulch (Weed Free)	239.000 SF	25.00000	5,975.00	10.00000	2,390.00	12.00000	2,868.00
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00	9,400.00000	9,400.00
250-00050	Monitoring Technician	40.000 HOUR	150.00000	6,000.00	110.00000	4,400.00	25.00000	1,000.00
250-00110	Health and Safety Officer	40.000 HOUR	150.00000	6,000.00	35.00000	1,400.00	25.00000	1,000.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	340.000 CY	80.00000	27,200.00	50.00000	17,000.00	15.00000	5,100.00
403-00721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	75.000 SY	150.00000	11,250.00	20.00000	1,500.00	60.00000	4,500.00
412-00600	Concrete Pavement (6 Inch)	58.000 SY	150.00000	8,700.00	120.00000	6,960.00	120.00000	6,960.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	500.000 LF	7.00000	3,500.00	15.00000	7,500.00	2.00000	1,000.00
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	338.000 SY	95.00000	32,110.00	83.00000	28,054.00	75.00000	25,350.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	1,603.000 SY	160.00000	256,480.00	141.00000	226,023.00	145.00000	232,435.00
608-00015	Detectable Warnings	278.000 SF	75.00000	20,850.00	45.00000	12,510.00	75.00000	20,850.00
609-20010	Curb Type 2 (Section B)	7.000 LF	50.00000	350.00	35.00000	245.00	45.00000	315.00
609-21010	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	32.000 LF	50.00000	1,600.00	36.00000	1,152.00	45.00000	1,440.00
609-21011	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-M)	7.000 LF	50.00000	350.00	32.00000	224.00	45.00000	315.00
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	272.000 LF	45.00000	12,240.00	39.00000	10,608.00	45.00000	12,240.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23530

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1713A KSK, LLC		(2) 1674 Western Gravel Constructors, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:		
610-00030	Median Cover Material (Concrete)	76.000 SF	40.00000	3,040.00	25.00000	1,900.00	11.00000	836.00
613-07002	Type Two Pull Box	9.000 EACH	1,200.00000	10,800.00	800.00000	7,200.00	1,500.00000	13,500.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	125,000.00000	125,000.00	153,111.00000	153,111.00	152,000.00000	152,000.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	152.000 DAY	120.00000	18,240.00	25.00000	3,800.00	100.00000	15,200.00
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	20.000 SF	30.00000	600.00	18.00000	360.00	25.00000	500.00
629-01065	Survey Monument (Type 5S)	1.000 EACH	900.00000	900.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
630-00000	Flagging	1,600.000 HOUR	30.00000	48,000.00	3.00000	4,800.00	2.00000	3,200.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	46.000 DAY	200.00000	9,200.00	30.00000	1,380.00	270.00000	12,420.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	92.000 DAY	850.00000	78,200.00	500.00000	46,000.00	840.00000	77,280.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	8.000 EACH	200.00000	1,600.00	10.00000	80.00	500.00000	4,000.00
630-80340	Pedestrian Barricade (ADA)	1,200.000 LF	45.00000	54,000.00	15.00000	18,000.00	5.00000	6,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	84.000 EACH	50.00000	4,200.00	15.00000	1,260.00	75.00000	6,300.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000 EACH	55.00000	1,320.00	15.00000	360.00	75.00000	1,800.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	3.000 EACH	5,000.00000	15,000.00	7,500.00000	22,500.00	1,800.00000	5,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23530

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1713A KSK, LLC		(2) 1674 Western Gravel Constructors, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	3.000 EACH	1,000.00000	3,000.00	200.00000	600.00	500.00000	1,500.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000 EACH	6.00000	900.00	1.00000	150.00	10.00000	1,500.00
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	120.000 EACH	50.00000	6,000.00	50.00000	6,000.00	30.00000	3,600.00
Section Totals:				\$960,185.00		\$745,000.00		\$757,873.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$960,185.00		\$745,000.00		\$757,873.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23530

				(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY						LCC:		
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	1,306.000	SY	30.00000	39,180.00				
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	2,133.000	LF	13.00000	27,729.00				
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	64.000	SY	38.00000	2,432.00				
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	125.000	SY	70.00000	8,750.00				
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	20.000	SF	4.20000	84.00				
202-00827	Removal of Pull Box	9.000	EACH	630.00000	5,670.00				
203-01597	Potholing	30.000	HOUR	300.00000	9,000.00				
208-00090	Erosion Control (Curb Ramp)	125.000	EACH	200.00000	25,000.00				
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	13.000	EACH	158.00000	2,054.00				
210-00858	Reset Pedestal Pole	1.000	EACH	3,150.00000	3,150.00				
210-00860	Reset Pedestrian Push Button	2.000	EACH	475.00000	950.00				
210-01000	Reset Fence	33.000	LF	42.40000	1,399.20				
210-02804	Grinding: Sidewalk and/or Curb Ramp Repair	231.000	LF	25.00000	5,775.00				
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	2.000	EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00				
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	7.000	EACH	500.00000	3,500.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23530

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY							LCC:
213-00067	Rock Mulch (Weed Free)	239.000 SF	10.50000	2,509.50				
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
250-00050	Monitoring Technician	40.000 HOUR	185.00000	7,400.00				
250-00110	Health and Safety Officer	40.000 HOUR	185.00000	7,400.00				
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	340.000 CY	40.00000	13,600.00				
403-00721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	75.000 SY	225.00000	16,875.00				
412-00600	Concrete Pavement (6 Inch)	58.000 SY	120.00000	6,960.00				
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	500.000 LF	4.00000	2,000.00				
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	338.000 SY	135.00000	45,630.00				
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	1,603.000 SY	145.00000	232,435.00				
608-00015	Detectable Warnings	278.000 SF	42.00000	11,676.00				
609-20010	Curb Type 2 (Section B)	7.000 LF	75.00000	525.00				
609-21010	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	32.000 LF	50.00000	1,600.00				
609-21011	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-M)	7.000 LF	75.00000	525.00				
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	272.000 LF	63.00000	17,136.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23530

				(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY				LCC:			
610-00030	Median Cover Material (Concrete)	76.000	SF	15.00000	1,140.00				
613-07002	Type Two Pull Box	9.000	EACH	1,600.00000	14,400.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000	EACH	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	190,000.00000	190,000.00				
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	152.000	DAY	75.00000	11,400.00				
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	20.000	SF	19.00000	380.00				
629-01065	Survey Monument (Type 5S)	1.000	EACH	3,020.00000	3,020.00				
630-00000	Flagging	1,600.000	HOUR	20.00000	32,000.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	46.000	DAY	160.00000	7,360.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	92.000	DAY	740.00000	68,080.00				
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	8.000	EACH	500.00000	4,000.00				
630-80340	Pedestrian Barricade (ADA)	1,200.000	LF	3.00000	3,600.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	84.000	EACH	60.00000	5,040.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000	EACH	70.00000	1,680.00				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	3.000	EACH	1,500.00000	4,500.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C23530

			(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY					LCC:		
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	3.000 EACH	500.00000	1,500.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000 EACH	10.00000	1,500.00				
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	120.000 EACH	30.00000	3,600.00				
Section Totals:				\$869,644.70				
Contract Grand Totals				\$869,644.70				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/20/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 5

Contract ID: C23530

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	202-00200 Removal of Sidewalk	1,306.000	40.00000	29.00000 SY	52,240.00	37,874.00	72.50%	-14,366.00
0010	202-00203 Removal of Curb and Gutter	2,133.000	20.00000	18.00000 LF	42,660.00	38,394.00	90.00%	-4,266.00
0015	202-00210 Removal of Concrete Pavement	64.000	35.00000	22.00000 SY	2,240.00	1,408.00	62.86%	-832.00
0020	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	125.000	50.00000	6.00000 SY	6,250.00	750.00	12.00%	-5,500.00
0025	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	20.000	4.00000	4.00000 SF	80.00	80.00	100.00%	0.00
0030	202-00827 Removal of Pull Box	9.000	400.00000	200.00000 EACH	3,600.00	1,800.00	50.00%	-1,800.00
0035	203-01597 Potholing	30.000	250.00000	80.00000 HOUR	7,500.00	2,400.00	32.00%	-5,100.00
0040	208-00090 Erosion Control (Curb Ramp)	125.000	300.00000	300.00000 EACH	37,500.00	37,500.00	100.00%	0.00
0045	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	13.000	600.00000	50.00000 EACH	7,800.00	650.00	8.33%	-7,150.00
0050	210-00858 Reset Pedestal Pole	1.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	1,000.00	2,000.00	200.00%	1,000.00
0055	210-00860 Reset Pedestrian Push Button	2.000	150.00000	450.00000 EACH	300.00	900.00	300.00%	600.00
0060	210-01000 Reset Fence	33.000	25.00000	10.00000 LF	825.00	330.00	40.00%	-495.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/20/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 5

Contract ID: C23530

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0065	210-02804 Grinding: Sidewalk and/or Curb Ramp Repair	231.000	35.00000	37.00000 LF	8,085.00	8,547.00	105.71%	462.00
0070	210-04010 Adjust Manhole	2.000	750.00000	300.00000 EACH	1,500.00	600.00	40.00%	-900.00
0075	210-04050 Adjust Valve Box	7.000	500.00000	400.00000 EACH	3,500.00	2,800.00	80.00%	-700.00
0080	213-00067 Rock Mulch (Weed Free)	239.000	25.00000	10.00000 SF	5,975.00	2,390.00	40.00%	-3,585.00
0085	250-00010 Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000	10,000.00000	17,500.00000 L S	10,000.00	17,500.00	175.00%	7,500.00
0090	250-00050 Monitoring Technician	40.000	150.00000	110.00000 HOUR	6,000.00	4,400.00	73.33%	-1,600.00
0095	250-00110 Health and Safety Officer	40.000	150.00000	35.00000 HOUR	6,000.00	1,400.00	23.33%	-4,600.00
0100	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	340.000	80.00000	50.00000 CY	27,200.00	17,000.00	62.50%	-10,200.00
0105	403-00721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	75.000	150.00000	20.00000 SY	11,250.00	1,500.00	13.33%	-9,750.00
0110	412-00600 Concrete Pavement (6 Inch)	58.000	150.00000	120.00000 SY	8,700.00	6,960.00	80.00%	-1,740.00
0115	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	500.000	7.00000	15.00000 LF	3,500.00	7,500.00	214.29%	4,000.00
0120	608-00000 Concrete Sidewalk	338.000	95.00000	83.00000 SY	32,110.00	28,054.00	87.37%	-4,056.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/20/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 5

Contract ID: C23530

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0125	608-00010 Concrete Curb Ramp	1,603.000	160.00000	141.00000 SY	256,480.00	226,023.00	88.13%	-30,457.00
0130	608-00015 Detectable Warnings	278.000	75.00000	45.00000 SF	20,850.00	12,510.00	60.00%	-8,340.00
0135	609-20010 Curb Type 2 (Section B)	7.000	50.00000	35.00000 LF	350.00	245.00	70.00%	-105.00
0140	609-21010 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	32.000	50.00000	36.00000 LF	1,600.00	1,152.00	72.00%	-448.00
0145	609-21011 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-M)	7.000	50.00000	32.00000 LF	350.00	224.00	64.00%	-126.00
0150	609-21020 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	272.000	45.00000	39.00000 LF	12,240.00	10,608.00	86.67%	-1,632.00
0155	610-00030 Median Cover Material (Concrete)	76.000	40.00000	25.00000 SF	3,040.00	1,900.00	62.50%	-1,140.00
0160	613-07002 Type Two Pull Box	9.000	1,200.00000	800.00000 EACH	10,800.00	7,200.00	66.67%	-3,600.00
0165	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	2,500.00000	3,000.00000 EACH	2,500.00	3,000.00	120.00%	500.00
0170	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	125,000.00000	153,111.00000 L S	125,000.00	153,111.00	122.49%	28,111.00
0175	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	152.000	120.00000	25.00000 DAY	18,240.00	3,800.00	20.83%	-14,440.00
0180	627-30411 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	20.000	30.00000	18.00000 SF	600.00	360.00	60.00%	-240.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/20/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 5

Contract ID: C23530

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0185	629-01065 Survey Monument (Type 5S)	1.000	900.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	900.00	1,000.00	111.11%	100.00
0190	630-00000 Flagging	1,600.000	30.00000	3.00000 HOUR	48,000.00	4,800.00	10.00%	-43,200.00
0195	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	46.000	200.00000	30.00000 DAY	9,200.00	1,380.00	15.00%	-7,820.00
0200	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	92.000	850.00000	500.00000 DAY	78,200.00	46,000.00	58.82%	-32,200.00
0205	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	8.000	200.00000	10.00000 EACH	1,600.00	80.00	5.00%	-1,520.00
0210	630-80340 Pedestrian Barricade (ADA)	1,200.000	45.00000	15.00000 LF	54,000.00	18,000.00	33.33%	-36,000.00
0215	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	84.000	50.00000	15.00000 EACH	4,200.00	1,260.00	30.00%	-2,940.00
0220	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000	55.00000	15.00000 EACH	1,320.00	360.00	27.27%	-960.00
0225	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	3.000	5,000.00000	7,500.00000 EACH	15,000.00	22,500.00	150.00%	7,500.00
0230	630-80357 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	3.000	1,000.00000	200.00000 EACH	3,000.00	600.00	20.00%	-2,400.00
0235	630-80380 Traffic Cone	150.000	6.00000	1.00000 EACH	900.00	150.00	16.67%	-750.00
0240	630-80393 Stackable Vertical Panels	120.000	50.00000	50.00000 EACH	6,000.00	6,000.00	100.00%	0.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C23530

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$960,185.00	\$745,000.00	77.59%	-\$215,185.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$960,185.00	\$745,000.00	77.59%	-\$215,185.00